Note:
Direction of

/-70 /ﬂ f' iS A-Arm Guard Instructions
RZR 800s & beneral /ﬂﬂﬂ £PS ks

o FrﬂﬂtA-Arms
— ‘ s Front A-Arm Hardware
() I'xI" DClamps =

(4x) 1/4"-20 x 1" Counter Sunk Bolts
(4x) 1/4"-20 x 11/2" Counter Sunk Bolts
(8x) Ny-Lock Nuts

(8x) 1/4" Gold Washers

(Front A-Arm Guards )

Install: A-Arm guard,
Hold in place Align & install
— se: "xI"-"D" Clamps with/
1/4"- 20 x 1" Counter Sunk Bolts,
|/4" Gold Washers and Ny-Lock Nuts.
On the outer apex of the a-arm use :
I/4"-20x11/2" Counter Sunk Bolts
I/4" Gold Washers and Ny-Lock Nuts
finger tighten bolts to allow adjustment
Tighten all bolts securely when done

(Rear A-Arm Guards )

(using similar method)
Install Rear A-Arm Guards, Use:
al /2" x 11/4" "Box" Clamps with/
I/4"- 20 x1" Counter Sunk Bolts
|/4" Gold Washers & Ny-Lock Nuts
And install
1/4"-20x 21/2" Counter Sunk Bolts
In the other Bx bolt locations.
Finger tighten bolts to allow for adjustment.
Tighten all bolts securely when done

| £ q
\”" 1/4"-20x21/7" Q
/| Counter Sunk Bolts

Rear A-Arm Hardware
(2x) 11/2"x 11/4" Box Clamps a
(2x) 1/4"-20 x 1" Counter Sunk Bolt
(6x) 1/4"-20 x 2 1/2" Counter Sunk Bolts
(8x) Ny-Lock Nuts
(8x) 1/4" Gold Washers




